507193680 03/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7240530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUKKA HIETALA	10/09/2019
JUKKA RÄSÄNEN	10/01/2019
ANJA LEMINEN	09/25/2019
VIRPI RÄMÖ	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTE OYJ
Street Address:	KEILARANTA 21
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17762974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.836.6620

Email: robin.james@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY

1737 KING STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0088771-000033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN JAMES
SIGNATURE:	/Robin James/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=033_Assignment#page1.tif source=033 Assignment#page2.tif source=033_Assignment#page3.tif

urce=033_Assignment#page4.tif	
urce=033_Assignment#page5.tif	
urce=033_Assignment#page6.tif	
urce=033_Assignment#page7.tif	
urce=033_Assignment#page8.tif	

I/We i	.e. Assignor(s):	
HIET	ALA, Jukka	RÄSÄNEN, Jukka
(Full r	name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inventor 2)
LEM)	NEN, Anja	RĂMÖ, Virpì
	name of inventor 3)	(Full name of inventor 4)
_	od and valuable consideration the mer of the Invention:	receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as
	inery including metathesis and feation disclosure title, invention rep	mentation ort number, or other identification)
hereby	assign to Assignee(s) (reference	including also their successors and assigns):
Neste	Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 E	spee, Finland
	property rights in the Invention s may be granted on the Invention.	rights to the Invention tire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual uch as rights for patents which have been granted or , application for patents and continuations, ons, utility models, industrial designs, and right to
The as X		om Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: 822 filed 26 September 2019
··············	patent application no:	, fîled
with th	e right to claim the benefit of the	filing date of said application(s).

Assignor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of

record to update this document to include patent o application number).	ffice information (filing date and/or
Onle Odec	3.10,2013
Jukka Hietala	(Date)
Jukka Räsänen	(Date)
Anja Leminen	(Date)
Virpi Rāmö	(Date)

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):		
HIETALA, Jukka (Full name of inventor 1)	RÄSÄNEN, Jukka (Full name of inventor 2)	
LEMINEN, Anja (Full name of inventor 3)	RÄMÖ, Virpi (Full name of inventor 4)	
for good and valuable consideration the the owner of the Invention:	receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as	
Biorefinery including metathesis and ferr (Invention disclosure title, invention repo		
hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference i	ncluding also their successors and assigns):	
Neste Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland		
 the full and exclusive worldwide rights to the Invention an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property rights in the Invention such as rights for patents which have been granted or may be granted on the Invention, application for patents and continuations, divisionals, re-issues and extensions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to priority claim, around the world. 		
The assignment particularly transfers from Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: X FI patent application no: 20195822 filed 26 September 2019		
patent application no:	filed	
with the right to claim the benefit of the	filing date of said application(s).	
all papers, instruments and assignments a in and to the intellectual property rights t	with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to eding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to	

make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of

record to update this document to include patent offic application number).	e information (filing date and/c
Jukka Hietala	(Date)
	1/16/2019
Jukka Räsänen	(Date)
Anja Leminen	(Date)
Virpi Rämö	(Date)

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):	
HIETALA, Jukka	RÄSÄNEN, Jukka
(Full name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inventor 2)
LEMINEN, Anja	RÄMÖ, Virpi (Full name of inventor 4)
(Full name of inventor 3)	(Full name of inventor 4)
for good and valuable consideration the the owner of the Invention:	receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as
Biorefinery including metathesis and fe	rmentation
(Invention disclosure title, invention rep	oort number, or other identification)
	including also their successors and assigns):
Neste Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 F	spoo, Finland
property rights in the Invention s may be granted on the Invention	tire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual such as rights for patents which have been granted or application for patents and continuations, ions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to
The assignment particularly transfers from X FI patent application no: 20198	om Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: 5822 , filed 26 September 2019
	, filed
with the right to claim the benefit of the	filing date of said application(s).
all papers, instruments and assignments in and to the intellectual property rights Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proce- make all rightful oaths; and to generally	e with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to beding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and ion in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of

record to update this document to include patent office information (filing date and/or application number).		
Jukka Hietala	(Date)	
Jukka Rüsänen	(Date)	
MICHANICA	25.9.19	
Anja Leminen	(Date)	
Virpi Rämö	(Date)	

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):		
HIETALA, Jukka	RÄSÄNEN, Jukka	
(Full name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inventor 2)	
LEMINEN, Anja	RÄMÖ, Virpi	
(Full name of inventor 3)	(Full name of inventor 4)	
for good and valuable consideration the the owner of the Invention:	receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as	
Biorefinery including metathesis and fen (Invention disclosure title, invention repo		
hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference including also their successors and assigns);		
Neste Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland		
 the full and exclusive worldwide rights to the Invention an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property rights in the Invention such as rights for patents which have been granted or may be granted on the Invention, application for patents and continuations, divisionals, re-issues and extensions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to priority claim, around the world. 		
The assignment particularly transfers fro X FI patent application no: 20195	m Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: 822 , filed 26 September 2019	
patent application no:	, filed	
with the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said application(s).		

Assignor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of

record to update this document to include patent offic application number).	ce information (filing date and/or
Jukka Hietala	(Date)
Jukka Räsänen	(Date)
Anja Leminen	(Date)
Virpi Rämö	(Date)

RECORDED: 03/23/2022